

MAT Suit No : 71 of 2024  
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen  
District Judge, Nadia

Order No.05.  
Date: 05-04-2025

Today is fixed for filing fresh step by the petitioner.  
Petitioner files only lawyer's hazira. No requisite has been  
filed by the petitioner. The case is adjourned today for ends of  
justice.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh step upon the respondent on  
the next date fixed positively.

Fix 16.07.2025 for filing fresh step by the petitioner

Sd/-S.Sen

District Judge, Nadia